)
ACORID
o —

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

SSCHWARZ
DATE (MM/DDIYYYY)
4/24/2025

WLMCNAT-01

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED

REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT:

If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed.
If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on
this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

. PRODUCER

‘Rich & Cartmill, Inc.
'9401 Cedar Lake Avenue
Oklahoma City, OK 73114

CONTA i
CONTACT Shelia Schwarz

PN, £x: (405) 463-7510
EMAL ... sschwarz@rcins.com

FAX
(AIC, No):

INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC #

- iNsurer A : Valley Forge Ins Co 20508

INSURED nsurer B : National Fire Ins Co of Hart 20478
WL McNatt & Company INSURER C : .

2000 East Britton INSURER D :
Oklahoma City, OK 73131 B
INSURER E : | =
INSURER F : | J
COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

INSR | |ADDL[SUBR

POLICY EFF | POLICY EXP

LTR TYPE OF INSURANCE INSD | WVD POLICY NUMBER (MM/DD/YYYY) | (MM/DDIYYYY) LIMITS
A | X | COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY | EAGH OCCURRENCE % 1,000,000
| cLams-maDE | X | occur X 7092145929 5/242024 | 5/24/2025 | BAMCE IO R e |8 100,000
MED EXP (Any one person) $ 15,000
PERSONAL & ADV INJURY | § 1’990’000
GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: | GENERAL AGGREGATE $ 2,000,000
POLICY |_X | 5ESF Loc PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG | § 2,000,000
OTHER: $
B | AuToMOBILE LIABILITY & DMBREIPINGLELMET | g 1,000,000
X | ANy AUTO 7092145901 5/24/2024 | 5/24/2025 | BODILY INJURY (Per person) | §
OWNED | SCHEDULED
AUTOS ONLY | AUTOS _BODILY INJURY (Per accident) | $
HIRED NON-QWNED PROFERTY DAMAGE
L AUTOS ONLY X | ROPRONTY _(Per accident] 8
_ $
| UMBRELLA LIAB | OCCUR | EACH OCCURRENCE $
EXCESS LIAB | CLAIMS-MADE | AGGREGATE $
DED | | RETENTIONS | ls
B WORKERS COMPENSATION PER OTH-
AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY YIN _X |.S.TATUTE ER
ANY PROPRIETOR/FARTNER/EXECUTIVE | 7092145932 5/24/2024 | 512412025 | _| .1 ACCIDENT s 1,000,000
OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? | N/A = 1.000.000
{Mandatory in NH) — E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE| $ A
If yes, describe under | i 1,000,000
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS betow | E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT | $ —
|

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)

Project SA0019 - Compost Facility Scale House

As required by written contract, subject to policy terms and exclusions,
General Liability includes the following as an additional insured
Norman Municipal Authority

CERTIFICATE HOLDER

CANCELLATION

Norman Municipal Authority
321 N Webster Ave
Norman, OK 73069

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE
THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

Ol e

ACORD 25 (2016/03)

© 1988-2015 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD



- A

| SSCHWARZ
ACORD CERTIFICATE OF PROPERTY INSURANCE "~ 0ai2412025

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED
REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

PRODUCER SONEACT Shelia Schwarz
Rich & Cartmill, Inc. AN, £xy: (405) 463-7510 | FAE Noy:
B oy oK 331 14 EMAL . sschwarz@rcins.com
CostomeR p: WLMCNAT-01
INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC #
- INSURED iNsurer A : Continental Casualty Co 20443
INSURER B :
WL McNatt & Company
2000 East Britton INSURER C :
Oklahoma City, OK 73131 INSURER D :
INSURERE :
INSURER F :
COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER:

LOCATION OF PREMISES / DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY (Attach ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, if more space is required)

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,

EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

'INSR POLICY EFFECTIVE | POLICY EXPIRATION I
o TYPE OF INSURANCE POLICY NUMBER B | P Py | COVERED PROPERTY LMITS

PROPERTY BUILDING $
CAUSES OF LOSS | DEDUCTIBLES PERSONAL PROPERTY | $
BASIC ERLDIE BUSINESS INCOME $
BROAD —— EXTRA EXPENSE $
SPECIAL RENTAL VALUE $
EARTHQUAKE BLANKET BULDING | §

WIND BLANKET PERSPROP | §

FLOOD BLANKETBLDG&PP | §

s
$
X | INLAND MARINE TYPE OF POLICY X | SEEBELOW B
CAUSES OF LOSS BUILDERS RISK ls
A | | NaMED PERLS POLICY NUMBER $
X |Spec w/ITHEFT 6042651577 05/24/2024 05/24/2025 $
CRIME B
TYPE OF POLICY $
$
BOILER & MACHINERY / $

—| EQUIPMENT BREAKDOWN — 12 —

$
$
$

SPECIAL CONDITIONS / OTHER COVERAGES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)
Project SA0019 - Compost Facility Scale House

ADDITIONAL INSURED SHALL READ: Normman Municipal Authority,,
Sub Contractors & Sub-sub Contractors "AS THEIR INTEREST MAY APPEAR"

LIMIT: 100% OF THE TOTAL CONTRACT PRICE: $1,787,506.

CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE
THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN

Norman Municipal Authority ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS
321 N Webster Ave ’

Norman, OK 73069
AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

Cleg ese

ACORD 24 (2016/03) © 1995-2015 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.
The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD



